

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 1 & 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5479 OF 2013

VEDANTA ALUMINIUM LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM & ORS Respondent(s)

(For stay and bringing on record subsequent events/documents and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
r-8 Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Panda, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

rr 2 & 3 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 1 & 3 IN C.A. NO.5479/2013

Issue notice, returnable on 1st November, 2013.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta and Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 2 & 3 and respondent No.8 respectively and seek time to file reply to the applications. Let reply to the applications be filed before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|